# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3936557

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID KRAMPL	06/01/2016
GERALD WINKLER	06/08/2016
GUNTER HORVATH	06/01/2016
GUNTHER NIEDERMAYER	06/01/2016
MICHAEL MATHEISL	06/01/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INVENTIO AG
Street Address:	SEESTRASSE 55
City:	HERGISWIL
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-6052

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15101979

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-708-1800

Email: gdeluca@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: JAY A. BONDELL, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 1040 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Address Line 2: 6TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	019635-6 (0127/JAB)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAY A. BONDELL
SIGNATURE:	/JAY A. BONDELL/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2016
	•

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 039016 FRAME: 0887

503889908

source=Assignment\_signed#page1.tif source=Assignment\_signed#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 039016 FRAME: 0888

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, David KRAMPL, Buchengasse 61/14, A-1100 Wien, Austria (Austrian national); Gerald WINKLER, Mittlerer Sauerbrunn 23, A-7100 Neusiedl am See, Austria (Austrian national); Günter HORVATH, Simonsgasse 25/10, A-1220 Wien, Austria (Austrian national); Günther NIEDERMAYER, Süssenbrunner Strasse 58/31, A-1220 Wien, Austria (Austrian national); and Michael MATHEISL, Wiesengasse 14-16 / Top 5, A-2331, Vösendorf, Austria (Austrian national) have invented certain new and useful improvements in a SUPPORT FOR SUPPORTING A PERSON CONVEYING DEVICE ON A STRUCTURE and have executed a Non-Provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States covering said invention of even date herewith.

WHEREAS, INVENTIO AG, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, and having a principal place of business at Seestrasse 55, CH-6052 Hergiswil, Switzerland, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application in the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said David KRAMPL, Gerald WINKLER, Günter HORVATH, Günther NIEDERMAYER, and Michael MATHEISL, have sold assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said INVENTIO AG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said INVENTIO AG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said business entity, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to said business entity, its successors, legal representatives and

PATENT REEL: 039016 FRAME: 0889 assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States, its territories and possessions.

# IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals.

Dated:	6/1/	, 2016
~	1	

Dated:	<u>8</u>	16	<u></u> ,	201	6

Dated:	6	<u> </u>	,	2016
	1		}	

Dated:	6/	1/	/ 	2016
	7			

		11	1	
Date:	6	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	2016

David KRAMPL

Gerald WINKLER

Günter HORVATH

Günther NIEDERMAYER

Michael MATHEISL

PATENT REEL: 039016 FRAME: 0890

**RECORDED: 06/27/2016**